Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
John M. Hoce	Name:JMH Technologies, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3714 S.W. 56TH ROAD
Execution Date(s) 03/01/2007	
✓ Assignment	City: Gainesville
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: Florida
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 32608
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/684,002 11/232,343	5846334
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: Sven W. Hanson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: PO Box 357429	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Gainesville	8. Payment Information
State: Florida Zip: 32635	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 352-375-0082	b. Deposit Account Number 080635
Fax Number: 352-373-4662	
Email Address: swhaason@bellsouth.net	Authorized User Name <u>Sven W. Hanson</u>
9. Signature:	3/9/07
Signature	/ Date
Sven W. Hanson Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I, John M. Hoce (ASSIGNOR), of Gainesville, Florida, hereby assign and transfer to, JMH Technologies, LLC, of Gainesville, Florida and its successors or assigns (ASSIGNEE), all ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to the following issued patents and patent applications, together with all inventions there embodied, and any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon, and any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application:

Patent / Application No.	Issue/Filing Date
5846334	December 8, 1998
11/232343	September 22, 2005
10/684002	October 14, 2003

ASSIGNOR hereby further assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire rights, title, and interest in, and to, said inventions in the United States and its territorial possessions and in each and every country foreign to the United States.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said patents, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that he will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, and perform other lawful acts as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of, said patents and reissues and extensions thereof.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has set his hand on the date below.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ALACHUA

Jo∕fin M. H∂cer

Sworn to and subscribed before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007, by John M. Hoce, who is personally known \_\_\_\_\_ or produced Identification \_\_\_ Type of ID

Carlie Prescott Fagan
Commission # DD382361
Expires January 10, 2009
Bonded Troy Fain - Insurance, Inc. 600-366-7019